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PE ITION PR ZONING RE-CLAS@FICATION ]
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION Sy 7l

TO THE 2ONING COMMISSIONER OF BALT'MORE COUNTY:
and coztract purchases
I, or we,.the undersign --legal ownerS< of i property situate in Baltimare

to the Zoning Law of Baitimore County, from an_......... 008 to an

the following reasons: There was error in adoption of
he zm!:n;' '&:’5’“‘6‘;-'1'1'; to iue subject property ooy oroperty cannot be
developed for any purpose permitted in the D.R.Zone unless . maximm gross residential
density of not less thin 3.5 dwelling units per acre is Authorized, Changes in con-
ditions in the areasicc adopiion of the Zoning Map for the subject srea Justify reclassi-)
fication of the property from the LR, 1 Zone to the D.R. 3,5 Zonu, Your Petitioners
were never grantcd a proper heariug in the course of adoption of the Zoning Nap €or the
subject area, and, accurdingly, arc now entitled to present any factor relative to the
appropriate zoning of the property, and such zoning ought to be determined herein, with-
cut limitation as to error or changes The property ought to be located in the D.R.

3.5 Zone under all applicable planning standards and principles.

and {2) for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltim
County, to use the herein described property, for.

Property s 14 be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations,
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above re<lassification and/or Special Exception advertisin
b o and are {0 be bound by the 3oq

Es tﬁs ltll—f’:rla gm?l'grship

vinan,
artner Jo I

<
-~ AQ Light. Stxecta ... L] “"_"lb'i.l‘; e Strect,

Baltirore, Maryland 2
4 Baltinore, “aryland 21202

Leffceson Bui.
Towson, Md. 21204
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissiner of Baltimore County, this.....33t8 ________
-, 197 2, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that properiy be posted, and that Lhe public bearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Bullding In Towse, Baltimore
-, 197 3., at 1100._o'clock

‘oo P

7/1?/’73

James F. OFfutt, Jr., Esq.

Item
April 13, 1973
Page 2

the date of the enclosed filing certificate. However, any revisions
or corrections to petitions, descriptions, or plats, as may have
been requested by the Committee, shall be submitted to this office
priar to Fricay, June 1, 1973 in order to allow time for final

Commi ttee review and advertising. Failure to comply may result in
this petition not being schecduled for & hearing. Notice of the
hearing date and time, which will be batween September 1, 1973

and October 15, 1973 wi'l by forwarded to you well in advance

of the date and time.

vary mn,- urs,

Cﬁ.wun szuu .lf

Chai rma:
Zoning Rdvisary Comlttas

Jdodr, 200
(Enclosure)

ccs Matz, Childs & Associates, Inc.
1020 Cromwell Bridge Road
Baltirore, Hd. 21204

RTAL Assaciates, Inc.
806 Cathedral Strest
Baltimore, Md. 21201

Halttmore Gounty, Margland
Bepartment Of Public Works
COUNTY GFFICE BUILOING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

April 24, 1973

Mr. S, Erie DiNenra
Z2oning Commissioner

County Office Building
Towsen, Marrland 2120k

Re: TItea #21 (April to October 1973 - Cycle V)
Proparty Owner: Roger A. Clapp, et al
X/S of Overshot Road at Pot Spring Road
District: B8th
Present Zoning: DR, 1
Proposed Zoning: Reelass. to D.k. 3.5
Ko. Acres:

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat sutmittel to this nffice
for review by the Zoning Advisory Cormittec in connection with the subject item,

BHighusys:

The extensicn and connection of Pot Spring Road with Lakespring Road as a publie
road has previously been determined to be necessary to satisfy the need for access to
the subject tract and tion and public safety for this and adjacent develuped
and developing properties,

Storm Drain:

Ths Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or permament)
to prevent cre ting any misancus or damsges to sdjacent proparties, especially by the
concentraiion of surface waters, Correstion of any problem which may result, dwo to
improper grading or improper installation of drainage facilities, would be the full
responsibility of the Petitioner.

This eita i3 traversed by three drainage courses conveylng drainage from fous
principal peints of entry to the loch Ravin Watershed which bounds this site to the
rorth and east. Open stream drainaye requires a drainage reservation or easement of
suffictent width to cover thy flood plain of a 100-year design storm, However, a
dnimun width of 50 faet is required.

When this property is improved, public storm drains or drainage roservitions are
required for the converance of offsile drainsge through this site. Their design,
construction or reservation shall be in accordance with the polizies of the Department
of Public Works.

Onsite drainage facilitdes serving only areas within the site, proposed to
rezain in private title, are considered private. Such facilities are subject to the
Baltinore County Buildirg and Pluabing Code,

COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AWQ.ZOWING
ﬁuntr OFfice Mmu
'lu:nn illryllnd IIIH'I

han

Ttem £21 {April to October 1573 = Cyele 7)
broverty Owner: Roger A. Clapp, et &l

Page
Aprid 24, 1573

Sedinent Control:

Development of this property throuzh stripping, gradicg and stabi’ization could
result in & sedi.ant pollutdon problem, dessging private and public holdings downstrmas
of the property. A qrading permit is, therefore, necessary for all grading, ineluding
the stripping of top soil.

Waters

This property is !nside the Urban Rural lemsreation Line as established
April 15, 1971.

This property 1s located outside of the Baltimore County Heiropolitan D( strict,
An extersicn of the Metropslitan District Soundary is requir !, tu inalule
property, before public water can be extendsd to serve thiz property.

Public water facilities shall be extended from Pot Spring Road to lakespring Way
in the rropused public road. Such an extension i1l provide a loop system which with
proper waving 111 parnit small areas of sarvice disruption should system malfunctions
oceur as opposed to massive disruptions, and redvee pressure fluctustion durlng peak
servies piriods or major conflagrations,

Sanitary Sewer:

With the requisite extension of the Metropolitan District, and correstion of
nmbhm existing in the major systems serving this arca, puclic Sewer serwics Souid
b provided for tiw development of this prorerty.

Due to the topography of the gite, the oxtension of gravity service from the
extsting metropolitan gystes w11l be extrerely lirited. Two or more satelite pusped
systens will be mcessary.

Propesals for the provision of sewerage s-rrice to the tract are not shown,
Existing raster plans of the Metropoliten District show that capacity for the area
west of tre topographic saddle,elevation LLO, was provided in the sewer syrtem presently
terninating at the end of Lakespring Way, The area esst of the saddlo was to be
collected and punped o the syctem temminating at tho end of Pot Spring Pead (Ref:
Drawings §#57-0210-1 «nd #60-0512-1), When this property develcps, ongt neering studies
of both the existing pumping facilities of the Metropolitan Distriet amd thuir outfall
aystems to assure thelr adequacy cr needed improvements, and of the systeme necessary
to extend their ares of service wili ‘e roquired.

Due to the proximity of thr loch Faven Water Supply and the hazords attendant
on the adequate and mm gmrlﬁan nd salntesance of sanitary pumpinz faof Mtdes
durlng tirms of trouble any pusping station or stations required and their outfalls
%0 the existing Tocdliclas of the Metropolitan District required to serve more than
om building shall be public,

Very truly yours,

ZORTH N. DIVER, P.E.
Chiaf, Burean of Trginesring
ENDIFAK:OMX: 03
U-SW Key Sheet, L3 and 5 Tax Mapa
NE 17A and 178 Topo
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HEALTH BEE RTlT

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Aprid 13, 1373

James F. Offutc, Jr., Esqu,
107 Jefferson 3uilding

JOHN | DIt Towson, Maryland 21204
Chain .
REr Rec. ssification Petition
Item 21
HRUBRRS Roger A, Clagn, et a1 - Patitioners
nusEat oF o s
oot Near M-, BFfutts

PEEARTULKY O The Zoning Advisory Committes has raviewsd the alans

submi tted with the above referenced setition and has made an o-

STATE ROATS COMMSSION | gite field insaection of the oreperty, The following comments

WUREar o8 are a result of this review and inssection,
FiRE RALVERTION

These commants are not intended to Indicate the asproorizteness
i the Zening ection requested, hut to sasure that all parties are
made awaie of plens or problems with regard to the davelopnent
plans that mey have @ bearing on this cese, The Director of
Planning may file a written report with the Zanivg Comissioner
with reconmencations as to the asaropriatemass of the requested
2oning.

The subject property is located on the narth side of Osmrsho:
Road at Pot Spring Rosd, in the 3th District of Aaltirore County.
The Petitioner is recuesting a Aeclassification fron s 02 1 tg
8 0R 3.5 on 174.% icres of land, The susfect sroperty is
currently imroved with a warking farm anc consists of relling
113 and s0me woadland. It is directly adjacent to the susdi¢ision
known a3 Saringdale. Curb 39 guiter exists on a1 the [moraved
streecs fn this subdivision, and the rond ends At this fntaraection.
“nter and sewer are available to the site,

The oetitioner's site olan does mot indicate 81! setbacks to
all bufI¢ings at this time. However, he is reminded that arior
to any bufidirg permit aaaraual, a comalata rdevelos-ant alan
would b~ recui-ec that fndicates sethacks, rosd widths, ate.

A copy of this setition 5nd olat s beir: formarded to the
Baltinore City 27fice of Planning for their review snd cowant,
a3 this nronerty {s directly adfrcent to the Sxltimore Tity
water shed (Loch Raven desarvoir).

This netition for reclassification is accented for *i1fng o0

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON, MARYLA O 21204

re W T, Mevzen

BT e —,

April 27, 1973

Mr. S, Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office 8uilding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item 21 = Cycle “oning ¥ = April to gct. 1973
Property Owner: Rogep A, Clapp, et
Overshot Road at Pot Spring Road
Reclass, to OR 3.5 = District 8

Dear Mr. DINenna:

The subject petition is re.  itina a change from DR | to 7% 3,
175 acres. This should increase the trip dems 'ty from 1750 to 8700 vehic
day.

Tae road system in this srces has been cverloades for a number of years
and the roads that sre scheduled for construction in the near future, rre not
expected to re this situation greatly. Therefore, this increased density
will increase the dogiee of coigestion in the corridor.

Very truly_yours

R
Assistant Traffic Enginaer

CRMzne



%  — Bautmvore County, MARYLAND
e B c 2 BOARD OF EDUCATION

: Dy o Huowe—— | OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSOM, MARYLAND - 21.04

Pursuant to the advertisemsnt, posting of preperty, ind public hearing on the above petition and
1t appearing thal by reason Ol .- weonn  <meeeemes %

Baltimore County Fire Department

< Towson, Marylang 2120¢ IZFTINSON BUILDING DONALE J. ROOP, MO, i PH
= TOWSON, MATTYLAND 21204 April 9, 1973 BArvET aTaATE AND CavaTy MEsLTn e ricen
the above Reclassificalion should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of- - o-—n----—- . ; Date: april 25, 1973
3 L 0ffice of Planning and Zoning 3 Mr. S. Eric Dilisnna
* \ Baltimore County Office Building ;- 3 = Zoning Cormitn
- \ son, Maryland 21204 County Sirice
3 Jack Ditlon - Towson, Maryl
g Attention: MNr, Chairman - i, B 2.A.0. Ma
Zoning Advisory Committec Mr. §. Eric DiNeona, Zeulng Comalasiocaer 1 Iten
a Special Exception for a should be granted. E £ 60 Office of Planning and Zonlng 1 i::;,a:ny Ownert f‘:‘/“ﬁ",.‘,}rc P, ;: al .
Baltimr Re: Property Owner: County Office Bulldin ations WS of Ovarshot Rosd at Pot Pring Rosd
FEIBGRDRRKD by low evity Comerinonerf Roltimars QUMY (Eoere s i SR e kenr At dlan stisl e Tounons Maryland 21204 rosen: Tonig: Dk 1T
day of__ eieenaneess 197 .., that the herein described property or area should be and [} Location: N/s of Overshot Road at Pot Spring Road 5 Fropozed Zoning: aga e D, 6.2
3 Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Item No. Reclassification Zoning Agenda Tuesday, April 10, 1973

# 21

oy from a 2000 10 3.
should be and the same s

Comments on ceclassification, Zening Advisory Commlttee

the same is
Meeting, April 4, 1973, are as follews: i

zome, »nd, or a Special Exception for a.
granted, from and after the dai~ ~: this order.

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
by this Bureau and the comaents below marked with an "x" are applicabl
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

Property Owner: Roger A. Clapp, et al
Location: K/S of Overshot Road at Pot Spring Rd.
Present Zoning: D.R. 1

Proposed Zoning: Reclass to D.R. 3.5 Dlatrt
Distriet: 8

Ho. Acres: 174.9

Zening Commissioner of Baltimore Caunty

(x ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and
shall be located at intervals of _ 500 feet along an
approved road 'n accordance with Baltimore County Standards
as publishec by the Department of Public Works.

A second =meins of vehicle access is required for the site,
3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

Pursuant to the advertisement, pesiing of properly and public hearing on the above petition

Since metropolitan water and sewer are avallable, no
health hazard is antiecipaced.

and it appearing that by reason of.

~e
o
™

e maximum allowe: e re rtment.
€ ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts
of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operations.

(x » 5. The buildings and s existing or on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
National Fire Protection Asscciation Standard No. 101
"The Life Safety Code", 1970 Edition prior to occupancy.

6. Site plans are approved as drawn.

7. The Fire Prevention Bur has no comments at this time.

/ = 4 Noted and y
Reviewer: /s . Approved:_Jiel W Bk

ann Toup uty Chie:
Special Inspection Division Fire Prevention Bureau

Very truly yours,

S p SO
g e /7 KL
; Thomaz H. Duvlin, Director Vary truly yeids,
BUREAU OF cidVIRONMENTAL SERVICES z‘k/- ‘_//;?;7 Pl
HVB:ane % U Ctenl Sl
WNP/mi W, Nick

the absve reclassification should NOT BE HAD, and/or the Special Exception should NOT BE
GRANTED.

——

IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Ballimare County, this_ ... day
] A — . 97 __, that the above re-classification be and the same is hereby

DENIED and that the abeve described property or area be and the same is hereLy conlinued as and
to remain a. zone; and/or the Speeial Exception for..........
be and the same Is hereby DENIE]

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

) wisian o, prow - @ | - . 4943180 @®
goETs R | ; Qounty Soaed of A 4fn
R R CounmA SR RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION . BEFOLE 4 Room 219, Court Hoe
Schosl Situation: TENKEOONMENONER from D.R. 1 to D.R. 3.5 : Towion, Moryland 21204
. R, R 3. .
Pt pba B T anit - N/S Overshot Road 984" . COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
arean en. oo g Sugge 26 of Smm il Srve , e Decanber 22, 1978
Cockeysvills Jr., 1585 i e Rogar A, Blicaiei el )
Tlabey. S5, 153 2 May.12, 1953 Petitionars : BALTIMORE COUNTY
Projections: : . 74-67-f
ek OO -1 Sortg Sty Setyy = ; : o, 74-67-R
School 19 19 19 19 19, ) Mr. S, Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissiener 3 —— ¥ o m B WD 8 B S 3 fserin s
Warren Elon. 752 (5] T3 T ™ iy Zoning Advisory Committee 2 i ;
Cockeysville Jr. 1650 1685 1745 1835 1850 James F. Cffutr, Jr., Esq.
[sinindiony 1945 1985 1985 1955 1905 Office of Plonning and Zaning 3 ORDER OF DISMISSAL 107 Jefferson Building
Jacky S / Towson, Maryland 21204 : e i oy
. [ B ; Towson, Maryland 21204
Dear Mr. DiNenna: Petition of Roger A, Claop, et al for reclassificaiion from D.R. 1to D.R.
Budgeted Constructions S G &'y | * Re: File No. 74-67-R
Sshool Shatun anmsits e i Comments on item #21, V Zoning Cycle, April 1o October 1973, are as follows: 2 | 3.5 on property located on the north side of Uvershot Road 984 feet northeast of Saxon 'ill | Rogert A. Clapp, et al
: Property Ownar: Roger A. Clapp, et al z | Drive, in the Eighth Election Dist:ict of Baltimore County.
soysville Jr. Add'n Underway B0 Spg. "Ml e tich: NS of Ouahol Rocd.at Pat Spilng Radd - | Dear Mr., Offutr:
> Present Zoning: D.R.1 5@ | WHEREAS, the Boc rd of Appecls notified cll parties of record in the above ke
Prop ned Zoning: Reclossification to D.R.3. | the Patitioner, or representative thereof, in the cbo
Programmed Constructlon: (Subject to availability of funda) Districk: 8 _— | entitled matter that this Boord considers said case ta be moat {copy of said letter is attoched :;i-;:;d :\:: yc:u[m h-r:ﬂb, :dviud that saic cose row p,,,di,,; :,,;:,.:
No. Acres: 174. of Agpeals is considered moot.  This decision is based o o
Year Zatimaved 2 Taeaia) opinion of the Baltimore Caunty Solicitar's offi ; "
. y Solicitor's office concluding that any . .-
Schaol Capacity Programmed To Open : The petiionsn site plan does not shaw snaugh detailed information 1o determine complete complionce i | classification case pending before this Soord on the date of fhe :d::Eon of
®Padonia Sr. HL" 1200 FY 18 FY '8 1 with the "Comprehensi ve Manual of Development Policies”, Section 504 of the Zoning Regulations, | THEREFORE, this Board, on its own Motion, will dismiss ine within named new comprehensive zoning maps (i.c. 10/15/76) is moot.
"Carroll Mamor Jr-Sr* 1350 TS £t therefore, the schematic plan as submitied oppears o be acceptable; but will be subject to further : i
‘Jackmms;h Bt g = '3; g ';fg : ond more detuiled review by the Joint Subdivision Planning Committee at the time of subdivision E | appeal . Therafore, unless you prezeul written cbisction and/r an
ulaney Springs Elem. ; ; | ded 1, where opplicabl tthl
% processing i amended oppeal, where applicable, to the Bourd within thirty (30) days from
IT IS HEKEBY ORDERED, this___21st _ day of Jonvary, 1977, that said the date hareof, an Order of Dismissal shol 7
Possible Student Tleld: Elementary  Jumdor High Senior High Very rly yoors, | . s ' d_l»e_ M- ' ' smissal shall be xceuted by this Board.
v g | petition be and the same is declored moot and the petition .
s ¢ //Z: Jy | Very truly yours,
Present Zoning: L8 37 38 4 o
= Jrhn [ WImH-{ : I COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
% Planning Specialist Il ! )
Proposed Zoning: From 22 to 376 Frem L wo 165 From 2 to 85 i Pml";‘”:,;.:m‘pi‘;,',m el OREALTIMORE SOUNTY )
o Office of Planning and Zoning i £ R
5 N eer Jul . Garmer, Esq.
- Roger A. Clapp, Clyce M. Clopp
W | ond Ellen R. Clopp
" £ 1. H. Hammerman, 11
Corments corcerning effect on schocl housing mattars: If all budgeted and programsed school . Me. Edword D. Murph
construction,at all grads levels, is provided; additional pupils fros the proposed rezoning bt M. G. V. Gooduin, 5
of this property can be accomodated. & “ | Mn Bahnm Miller R

Mr. J. D. Wonken
Mr. Frank Haas
doha W. Hessian, 111, Esq.

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZIONING et
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 105 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUT TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
ANTA CODE 301 PLANMING 4RS3I1  TOMING 404338




|RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFI-

il CATION
| N/S of Overshot Road, 984" : Zt {ING COMMISSIONER

| ME of SaxenHill Drive - I

BEFORE THE \
|

| $th District % oF ‘
R Clapp, et al -
i e : BALTIMORE COUNTY

| NO. 74-67-R (Item No. 21}

|
lassification from a D.K. 1 Zone toa D.R. |

The request a

5 Zone, for a parcel of property containing 174.9 acres of land, moreor |

|| less, located on the north side of Overshot Road, 984 feet nottheast of Saxor- ‘
|

i:hx!l Drive, in the Eighth Election District of Baltimore County. |
I Testimony preaented at the hearing indicated chat the Contract Purchaser,

L H. Hammerman, 1I, General Partner of Clearfield Estates Limited Partner

ship, antizipates developing the subject proporty into clustered townhouse con-

. the tatal density of which would bn 612 un!lqi

and garden apa

|on the subject tract. The development would be called Topfield II. It cdjoins |

a 70 acre tract, presently under development and called Topficld I, which is

s0 adjoins the Lach Raven water shed to the east and |

locate | to the west, It
north.
| There was testimony with reference to the rocky condition of the subject

property, the ity of dovel and grading, and whether or not the

| subject property can be developed economically in its prescnt zoning classifi-

Mr. Richar< Smith, a qualified engineer with MCA Engineering Corpor-

tion, testified that sewer is avai and was avai when the Comp;

| present drainage into the Tanes Falls System by providing drainage into

the subject premises for any residential purpose at a density lower
than allowable in the D.R. 3.5 Zone. The premises have a very
rough terrain, with clevations ranging from 300 to 500 feet

above sea level. A substantial portion of the premises has

grades in excess of 20 per cent. The topography divides the

premises into two scparate and distinct drainage areas, requiring

installation costly pumping facilities. Additionally, there
are substantial rock deposits on the premises. An extensive
engineering study of the premises shows that, with one additicnal
sewer lift station, the entire 174.9 ancre parccl provides only 62
developable acres of land.

3. The premisas were errsoneously classified D.R. 1
conditions, size

because their surface and

and locale render same useless for any purpose permitted in the
D-R. Zones, unless a maximum gross residential density of not
less than 3.5 awelling units per acre is authorized.

4. &lngas ir conditions in the area since adoption of
the zoaing maps justify reclassification of the premises from the
D.R. 1 Zone to the D.R. 3.5 Zone. The principcl changes invelved
are: change of character of housing accommodations in demand,
from detached single family dwelling to condominium (exclusive,

private, tee simple ownership of dwelling, with undivided fee

simple int 't in commen el PP therato, vested

in homeowner), and failure to anticipate same by making adeguate

provision in the area to sati-fy the changing housing market;

expansion of nearby business and industrial centers, bringing

-2~

1
|
|ithe Gunpowder system.

a study of the area with reference to the impact traffic emanating from the
property would cause. In csserce, he stated that the development of the su'-
I

ijuct property, as proposed, would not overload the roads at the prosent time.

|
|He indicated that one of the major roads, name'y, Pot Spring Road, w

very

narrow and some problems could be anticipated.

Mr. Bernard Whilemain, a qualified planner, testified that there was no

\justification for the subject property to be classified D. R. | when the property

im the west, namely Topfield I, was D, R.3.5. Thercfore, both propertics

|should have been cla

a natural extension of Topficld I He also gave testimony with reference to

'_\lhil request would not adversely affect the welfare of the area. It was Mr.

|Whilemain's opinion, bascd on the ongineering studies made, that the classifi-
|

|ation of D, R. 1 was economic canfiscation, and this, in cssence, was error.

Without reviewing the evilence further in detail but based on all the evi-

| dence presented at the hearing,

o Hdm D.R. | classification of the subject property is not in erros. It is felt that

cre have been no substantial changes in the character of the neighborhood to

tify the requested Reclassification. As to possible error, water and scwer

-}_wlem!:d the property to be zoned D, R. | for sparce development, duc to the
fact that it adjoins the Loch Raven water shod.

The Comprehensive Zoning Map,

adopted, is presumed to be correct,

[ ] ®

into the neighborhood am influx of managerial and executive

personnel seeking the condominium home, tailored to meet needs

t

of relatively affluent pd llation and imp:

of roads in the area adequately to service the relatively
innocuous increased density:; and other changes affecting the
neighborhood, likely to occur before the henring of the instant
Petition.

5. ‘The hearing on tha zohing map for the subject area
was, in realicy, no hearing a*% all, but rather "a rowdy and un-
controlled mob making any intelligent prasentation or discussion
of issucs or giving of testimony practically impossible" (Ford
V. it, re gount: 500 A.2d 204, 214). Accordingly, your
petitioners were mever granted any hearing in regard to the pro-
posed zoning of the premises, so that there is now required in
this matter, some proper hearing affording the petitioners the
opportunity to present any factor relative to the appropriate
zoning of the premises, and obligating the Zoning Authorities to
determine such zoning, all without limitation as te error or
change .

6. Development of the premises under the provisions
of a D-R. 3.5 zoning category is entirely consistent with the

urban established for the area.

The proposed development, which will tie in with the current
D.R. 3.5 development to the south and west of the premises, will
be in keeping with the character of the dominant land use of the
surrounding area. Clearly, no more desirable location can be

found for development allowing for the traditional growth in the

-1=

Mr. William Corgill, a qualified traific cnginecr, teutified that he made |
|

ified D, R, 3.5, The subjuct property could and should ba

children yicld in the public school system and stated that he felt the grant' ng of |

the judgement of the Zoning Commissioner, |

|
||and the burden of proving error is borne by the Petitioner. In the instant case,
‘!mi- burden has nat been met.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore

| -
!iCmm‘,. this _ O

”'-hn same is hereby DENIED and that the subject property be and the same is

day of February, 1774, that the Reclassification be and

!ihnrubv continued as and to remaina D, R, | Zone,
Il

| .
A )

| 7oning “ommisbioner of

| Baltimore County

|

® ®

area. Adequate water, sanitary sewer and storm drainage
facilities are available to servica the proposed residential
development and no health or environmental hazard is involved.
The yield of elementary school pupils or secondary school
students will be n~gligible because of the nature and character
of the developuent. further, the increase in density wiil have
no appreciable effect on traffic in the area.

For all of which reasons, the petitione.s respectfully
request that their petition for Zcning Reclass.fication be
granted.

f
dgrigh 7 (¢
James F. OFfut€; Jr.
Attorney for Petitioners
Juffersen Building

Towson, Maryland 21204
823-2397

-a-

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF @
ROGER A. CLAPP, CLYDE M. CLAPP,
ELLEN R. CLAPP AND 1. H. HAMMEANAN,:
11, OWNERS, AND CLEARFIELD ESTATES
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, A MARYLAND i oF
LIMITED PAKINERSHIP, CONTRACT
PURCHASER, FOR ZONING RECLASSIFI- :
CATION OF 1749 ACRES OF TAND

LOCATED AT THE END OF POT SPRING  :
ROAD, IN THE EIGHTH ELECTION
DISTRICT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY,
MARYLAND

BEFORE THE

ZONING COMMISSIONLE

BALTIMORE COUNTY

STATEMENT 1IN SUPPORT OF
PETITION FOR ZONING RECIASSIFICATION

Roger A. Clapo. Clyde M. Clapp, Ellen R. Clapp and 1. H

Hanmerman, 11, Owners, aud Clearfield Estates Limited Partnership,

a Maryland Limited Partnership, Contract Purchaser (Petitiocners),

for their statement in support of the.: Jetition for gucing Reclassifi-
cation filed herein, say that:

1. dhe Petitioners request a change in the zoning classi-
fication ofl74.%cres of land (premises), located between the north
end of Pot Spring Road and the Loch Raven Holdings of Baltimore City,
Maryland, f'om a D.R. 1 Zene (Density Residential, 1.0 Dwellin: Units
Per Acre) to a D.R. 3.5 Zone (Density Residential. 3.5 Dwelling Units
Per Acre), so that same may be used for residential purposes, with
the lowest practicable density. The existing use of the premises is
agricultural, except for a high power transmission line which passes
through the property. A D.R. 3.5 development, authorized under re-
zoning granted by the 1971 zoning maps, is located to the scuth and
west of the premisms. There can be no development of any kind to
tha north or east of said premises, which abutr Loch Raven.

2. It is not economically practicable to maintain for
agricultural purposes. the subject premises, now located inm an

urbanizing area. However, it is economically unfeasible to develop

daha  hias

MCA [«

MaTz, cHILOS

ociaTas, inc.
CONSULTING
ENGINEERS

1020 Eromae Brge HI, Ballimore Ma 21204, el 30! BIIOUCO  Fred F Mirmiran
Payl B Brmaton

DESCRIPTION

174. 9 ACRE PARCEL, LAND OF CLYDE A. CLAPP AND OTHZRS, NOR'

OF OVERSHOT ROAD AT POT SPRING ROAD, EIGHTH ELECTION DISTRICT,

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND.

THIS DESCRIPTION IS YOR "DR-3.5" ZONING.

Beginning for the same at the intersection of the centar line of Overshot
Poad sud the conter line of Pot Spring Road, said point being distant 934 feat

more or less, as measured northe;

erly along said center line of Pot Spring
Road, from the center line of Saxonhill Drive said beginning point also being in the
thirty-second line of the 223 acre parcel described in the dezt to Clyde A. Clapp

and others, racorded aniong the Land Records cf Baltimore Saualy i Liher . W.B. ~
Jr. 976, page 105, running thence binding on a part of said thirty-second line, (8]
N 607 30" W 240 feet, more - less, to the suutheast corner of "Clearficld Estates’,

as shown on the plat therea! rucorded among said Land Records in Plat Book

E.H.K.Jr. 36, page 39, thence binding on the east and northeast outline of said
"Clearfield Estates ' five couraes: (2) N 21° 04 E 1265, 1£ feet, (3)

N 39° 28' W 1579.44 fect, (4) noxthwesterly, by & curve ti the rght with the
radius of 618.61 feot, the distance of 206,00 feet, (5) nort hwesterly, by a curve
to the left witis the radius of 300, 00 feet, the distance of 753, 35 feet, and (6)

N 047 09' E 546. 10 fuet, thence aleng the south outline of the land shown on "Plat

Weter Suppiy B Sewerage 8 Drainags B Nighways B Structures @ Deveigemenis B franning B Repsite

[ 4pR 14
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o ® OMCA (1O § . d

2 MATE, CHILDS & ASSOCIATES, INE.

Law orrice
JORN 11, GARMER

16, Section LV, Springdale’ recorded 2mong said Land Records in Plat Book
©.T.G. 33, page 85, two courses: (7) N 65° 42' E 183 feet, more or loss, T g
and (8) § 48° 31' E 481.37 fect to the beginning of the cightd line of the 223

March 12, 1974
acre parcel herein referred to, thence binding on the eighth and ninth lines

of said 223 acre parcel, ard on the center of the road mentionad in the

Fabruary 5, 1974
County Board of Appeals 7
County OFfice Building
descriptina thareof, two cources: (9) N 10* 33' W 213.50 feet, and (10} 111 West Chesapeake Ave, g
i Towson, Maryland 21204 James F. Offutt, Jr., Esquire
N 33° 47' E 395. 75 feet, thence binding on the tenth line of said Jand and on 107 Jafferson Bul
fe: Roger Clapp, et al, 2l Towson, Maryland 21204
the outline of the land known as "1,och Raven Supply Fraperty" owned by The Ko, 7-67-R ]
tlemen:

Mayor and City Council of Baltimore, (11) S 79% 47' E 964.75 feet, thence still 2 il £

RE: Petition for Reclessification
Please cntar N/8 of Overshot Road, 984'

my appearance on behalf of Edward D, Murphy and
binding on the cutline of said "Loch Raven Supply Property", (12) S 80" 36' E

the Greater Timonium Cummunity Council in the above referenced case. .N: m'“ Drive -
ith id 22 " | am in receipt of your request for information pertaining to Rogar Clapp, ot al -
456.5 fect to a peint in the thirteonth live of said 223 acre parcel, thence again witnesses and anticipated tine for the protestants! case and will so Petitioners
binding on the outhines of said 223 acre parcel and still binding on the outlines sdvlan you 4k duende poagible,

NO, 74-67-R (Item No. 21)
& Dear Mr. Offutt:
of said "Loch Raven Supply Property'! ten courses: (13} § 02° 59 E 1931. 6 -

Very truly yours, X

1 have this date passed my Ordor in the abo: "
// g mattar. Gopy of said Order 1s aitached, o T CiPHoned
) ,4,/ e

~ Aohn B -r

feet, (14) S 03* 50' E 287,75 feet, (15) N 77° 04' E 1349 Jeet, (16) S05* 21' E
e <23
516.50 feet, [17) § 20" 24! E 217,75 foet, (18) S 10° 23' E 347 fect, (19) | 5 Very truly yours,
S 49° 20' W 261,50 feet, (20) § 08° 37' W 560 fent, (21) 5 57° 23' W 245.25 foet, (~ . /J/
cc: Edward D. Murphy, President
Greater Timonium Community Council

and (22) S 00° 29" E 15.33 feet to a point in the center line of Overshot Road herein 5' ERIC DI -
referzed to, thence binding on the center line of said Overshot Road and on the - Zoning Comm.lanioner
outlines of said 223 acre parcel ten cour

: (23) S 78% 10° W 222.75 foct, (24)
S 65" 30° W 231 feet, (25) 5 79° 20" W 300 feet, (26) N 89" 40' W 100 feet, (27)

Attachmaents

ce: M., Willlam,
N 78% 15' W 22.50 fect, (28) N 49° 09' W 383,92 fect, (29) N 64° 24' W 198 feet, Adelson, Esquire

Mr. Edward “furphy

Sulty 1028 917 Saxonhill Dri
Maryland National Bask Bldg. ey .
(300 S 85° 45" W 165 fuok, (31) S T3° 56 W 419,33 fect, sng RN 60" 30" W 23 . Balimore, Marylind X Dl Cockeyaville, Maryland 21320
ot LV
feet, more or less, to the place of beginning. BN o %

s
John Garmer, Esquire
Suite 408, Jefferson Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
3
< i .
faech 28, 1973 21T
10. 3¢ ity

*
Containing 174, 9acres of land, more or lesg. *

HGWiejq 1.0.4 13113
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D einapar New Communiy, Dalls, Tes,

Education

450 room hotel -
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i Hammerman nization. Project : .
;‘.ﬁ',".!’:'.é“;.‘i: oy fward 1870 fram HUD, A1A), Mongomery Vilag, new commuriy | Praesions
Neople, specific work included: Masiur Plan, zoning planned ut developmen, st planrivg, Sden

e don Houss {received AlA HOUSE AND HOME Avard of Meri in

s oor swimming pool, information center. Numerous feasibility sudis for maor real exate
eveiapmant firms, 196364, A o et and Haible, Boston, Maschusetis. 1960 (Summer),
Shidmare, Ovings and Merill, New York, New York.
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Education: B. Arch., Massachusetts nstitute: of Technology: . Arch., in Urban Design, Harvard University;
M. City Planning, Harvard University.

Academi ing Honorary Societv);
. Desn's List, MIT, 1956:60; Member, Tau Beta Pi (National Engineering

Ernst A<= ’G‘:’:s’:dd J: Traveling Fellowship to Europe, Summer 1959; AIA P:u! smm;-m

University, 196051; Scholarships at Harvard, 196062; Fulbright Grant to France, 1962-63;

French Urban Housing Experience”, 1963.

Univor: : \
Affiliations Has Inctured in 1+ i

i i Carolins, 1963-64; Visiting
ience: Assistart Professor irban Design, Uriversity of Horth .
e e ent af Gity and Regional Panning, Yaie, 1965; Urban Do Conterees, Hared, 157 ond
e, e olesor in Urban Design (on  year's eave from RTKL Grade Schor . forard
Univsity. 1967.68; Project Director on the tew Communites Project misioned and fnanced us,
Deparument of Housing and Urbon Development; Visiting Lectarer, ‘Horvard University, Departmen!
Landscape Architecture, 1269,

pional eagiacer in M
1 Florida

Expert i

on an Highway
Tost

of Profossional

" o i N
publications: George J. Pillorge’ and Daniel R, Brents, “The Dugn Process: snuabv Sx Gpp. sﬂlﬂ'%;lrluoﬁ
Towms in America, compilcd by the AIA, edited by James Bailey; Lowrence B ioa b ‘ammMH I,
T pvanning.” Journal of the American nstiute of Plasners, XXX, e, £ C0 NG 0
Projects published in Ekistics, Architecture d*Aujourd’hui, Progressive Architecture, gh '8
Architectural Record, Japan Architect. -

Mamber \al

omemittes

: Mantbar .
Professional Organizations: American Institute of Architects, American Institute of Planneis; American Land #

Development Association, Urban Land Institute, International Council of Shupping Centers.
Architectural Registration: NCARB Centif.ats, Maryland, South Carolina, Texas, Massachusetts, Virginia.

Community Service: United Cerebral Palsy of Maryland, Building Commitice; Baltimers Cuuny i
Architectural Review Board. ¥
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THISISTGC ERTIFY, that the annexed adv.rtisement of
¢, Eric Dinenna
Zoning Comlazdzizi of Baltduore Uounty

was Insered In THE TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published

‘H“

I Baltimore County, Maryland, once a week for oo
weelg before the 3r4 0y Of Joptesbar 1977 thatlsto say, the same

s Inserted In the lssuebl st 30, 1979, i

sucrexrive

i

=,
i

i
!'i

STROMBERG PUBLI ONS, Inc.

n,,..&;f;?:&.

| BALTIMORE COUNTY,
| OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

B

g L

T
15

i
T

ave. My % 2973 accounr_QM€S2
$50.00

Ee

T2

1eF!

pisrmisuTion
oI

AR - AGENCY veLLow - cusTomEn

a0 TFEf

tE

=
7

Clearfiold Estates
10 Light 8t.

Taltimore, M, 21202

Potition for Reaclandifieitidn for Roger CLED. [ ¢

b
Heal

b

| OFFICE OF FINANCE . REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT

TOWSON, MD.,. . aZsek

TINS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published (n Towsen, Baltimore County, Md., omceinsach:

ofx__ono Lise . swermalvecwechs hefine the . . Lilb..._.

dayof ... Sanbmber. ! M
appearing on the___ 2720 i
TRER

THI

Manager.

Cost of Advertisement, §

| MISCELLANE

BisTmiNuTIGN

,E BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

|| OFFICE OF FINANCE . REVENUE DIVISION
| MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
o

§ _werve  carmun e aG
| James F. Offutt, Jr., Esquire

| Coat of Fillng of rna Appeal on Case No. 74-67-R
JEE} 3 | N/S of Overshot foad, 984' NE of Saxorfiill Drive - Bth
Py < | District 2 "

| Roger Clapp, ei sl

No.

AMOUNT

veciow

4 batitioners

13104

{ oave Eabruary: 21, 1974 sccoust 01.662 —

$70.00

—

~ BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND N, 14712
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
u%n CASH RECEIFT
April 11, 1974 A‘CE‘DHN' 0Ol=662

are

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

wo. 12420 S

AMOUNT _______ $10.00

wem T
Offutt, Jr., Esquire
Cast of Posting Property of Roger Clapp, et al, for an
Arpeal Hesring

ETTTT T Eps——

) | N/3 of Overshop Road, 984' NE of Saxon Hill Drive -

oare._____ Sephs 19, 19TIaccounr 01,662

amouny_ $154.42

e - cassiin = veLiam - cusromsn
Cloarfield Estates Iimited Partnership

10 Light Street

Paltisore, Md. 21202
Advertising and posting of property for Hoger A. Claxp
#1h-67-R 51 4 5t g0

1544 2m

stk District

No. a7l 41



- — SANDAINGHAM

e = o]

i
— —SANDRINGHAN

BALliMORE
BALTIMORE

PUBLIC

Prisric

38

N
g
e

*u

Nesy 00 | N-66,000

NER000 |

w.
N-6BO00 1 68,000
V68000 N-EBDY

1£5000

tvasge Lige

3
3
i

ALID

E-750C LE 7,

£ 7,500



LENSTING

P

|
(AN 20N
i

& PRI v
oy
i

FNGHAN

b
DEING

l}

fa

.

-
TEAN

9 LB - TYPICAL GARDEN APARTAENT SITE FLAN
AT A / i . ; - ) i SCALE M= 30"

SECTIONTT
l(']l-
I::‘:_L::l "\ LALESPE NG WAY ENTIAN
T b SCULE 172 |7

. " ‘\wr(“‘ .
— N M oo 4 EEPRANG ! i LI B,
|t I i (0 . \ e LS e bl

7 - ¥

——r
e A E DR

TYPICAL TOWNLIOQUSE STE PLAN

SOALE 1= 5000

D* FILE AN DEART SYABO »

f el % I l
] 5 |:.l oG

"B SPPING ROND ENTEPNCE MZEA. |

Eoare 10w | )=
| NG

¥ | o
\ IR

S ICAL INTERSEC TION
~ Y] N R (A& L/
ENTRZANCE

SCOLE 178 13

i ,
';-.k'/é:_;'l:'/CA/C“ES /f_?(/'//ﬁi/;‘ /4

CLEARFIELD ESTATER. < S |
(UHAER CGNSTEUCTION) e

—|ITE ME »7 s £ TR
] O (R 4 B A - | S s
50 LCTOOIATPAN PETITION FOQ
A REALASSIFICAT ION OF PROPIETS
2 o mvﬂf{?ﬂmf‘f ‘
EECUEAT 16 CENTE T E A A s L s
\ \\ LANR AR € DE. L PP 2 (TLERS

DCINTESING.

ERCAL STREET
CLE AAMTLAND




/[ )
0
| i )
/ E’.«
/ 0

b

B

a

ey

:

Tivy 140

T Z

oo % -
/ T} By |

i) 20y TR T \

5 Lingesel. =

A LS \ A R
|
i y i S o
__..__‘/'/" / 1
T
Pl e et
\ el

FPLAT TO ACCOM

Fora
RECLASSITICATION OF PROFERTY
IR

NORTH 2102 OF OVERSHOT RL. AT FPOT g |

SCTION STRICT

unlma'lmtm!:wu:a:mlmu;u It

ADD 4 4 107




SPRINGDALE.-
6ECTIONJ%_‘.._

U Ol

SCALE "= SO

CLEARFIELD) ESTA

[UNDER CONSTRUCTION)

ENIST, BARN

s . v
S > me L f
Y <>,- o] -. mvee;gnwa‘m_r:w L
A Wi, RECLEN c <3
/\,\ ’\\ N ’_\ \‘\‘ ,
Gy N A N ..

SPRINGBALE © - N
GECTIOM@;,\ N

\ \ L

: o
N e

TYPICAL GARDEN APART/AENT SITE PLAN

< — ELAT. 70 ROW.
LA ESpPRiNG VAT
EXTENSION

A\, LAKESPRING WAY ENTZANCE

SEALE 172 100

N &5 O,

EXSFT. 30" POVENENT
— & FUTURE PAVEMENT

"B GPRING ROND ENTIANCE AREA

SCALE 1"= |00

SITE DESIGN STUDY

T ACCOUATANT PETITION FOE
RECLASSIFICATION OF [PROPERTY
LAND QF COYTE A CLAPP { OTHERS

ACINITY

NORTL SIDE QF CNERBLOTY KOARD AT 17OT SPKING ROATD

EIGUTL SLECTION RISTRICT
BCALE |"s ZOY

RTKL ASS0CIATES INC.
ACCHITECTS / PLANNERS, ENGINFERS
£06 CATERUAL STREET

"¢ TYPICAL INTERSECTION

fyTr 4z
NZ, SIS AS5OCIATES NG,
TINSULTING ENSINEELE)

220 CCINVELL BRIGGE 2OAD

FBELTIAOLE | /BEYLAND

ELED ' ~
GINEAL NOTES
L TETAL ARTL OF TEAST FQUBLA £ 17 A A0EES
LENSTING ZONING BF TEACT 15 REI

BEVIATING USE OF TEACT 15 AGEICULTUEAL tu0
WACENT LENG

£ PLOTHT) ZONG OF TOAET & 235

& PEOPORED ok oF TOACT % CumiZENTIAL
TONLAOUSES 3 GACTEN APASTRENTS

& TOTAL NUMEE “F TENSITY UNITS AULWED EQUALS

PAELING UNITS.

TITAL NUARES OF DENSITY SHiTS FEAROSES

RS GIZ.

BBUILDING UEIGUTE SUbLL T ExEEFD B0

A TYPIZEL FACKING SPACE S12E 1% ') 25"

AAVING SUALL BE TYPICALLT F &7 COUGHED
e ST4 27 BITUMNOUS CONCRETE
TAPPING.

ILLIGHTING RixTHCE5 SUaLL BE BATIAOCE G046
SHD BLLCTRIC COMPBNT- “ATaLED, STTLEEING
PGDEL (INEGEME EDISON | FEROCEY (AFOL
SINTURE TN 4 LIGE STANDALS

e S )
DENSITY TABULATIONS
1 EUSTING TPNG R
2. PEORMED ZOHiING | pesm
B G205 MER OF TXACT | 174 cczes
A UBHGHED D87 T |
A, GCOBE DENSITT
B ~STa. MITA
- Tow N USES | aa
- atzom aendThG e | d08

%% 7../0CCE
@l

CFFSTIREET “ARKING TABULATIONS

1. GAUDEN APRETAENTS
A NWASEE OF UNITH FROAOSED | a5
5 NINBEL OF 500869 CEQUITED | 480502 0 SrACEsmur)
€. NUARER OF SPECES POV IDEN 3C
'

o TeNIOUES
£ NUIEER £i% _xiié PRORCPED) 124
B HUNBEU o7 a0tcte LEQUICED | 2880 5o )|
C.NWRBEE OF APICES AIIDED | 2%z

o TOTAL 3PLCES CEQUICED 1224

A TOTEL GPACES PROVIET) 2@

W Fice ivoEaNT GvmBaL

" Lt PAVING
-
ENTRANCE

DCALE "8 100"

BALTINGEE COUNT T, AAETLANT
MBECLL Za 1373




